Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (09.14.2016)
Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-¢

. Current
Contract Description Current New Contract/ | Total Contract | Contract Begin | Original Contract | Contract End | New Contract End
# Department Vendor Name Number Contract Value | Amend $ Value Value Date End Date Date Date ‘What is being requested of F&P
Target Solutions VSC- Online Distributing A) wval to extend contract and
1 MED get, E12042-A |  Leaming for EMT & $87,292.75 $45,000.00 $132,292.75 1112014 12/31/2016 12/31/2016 123112017 Approve . )
Learning, LLC Paramedics increase funding,
VSC Marketing & Approval to extend contract and
2 Health Serve, Inc. E14634 Advertising for the Strong $161,000.00 $13,000.00 $174,000.00 5/2/2016 9/30/2016 5/30/2016 713172017 pprove .
Baby Campaign increase funding.
VSC Community Health Approval to extend contract and
3 Health Ujima United E14649 Improvement Consulting $23,600.00 $35,600.00 $59,200,00 51172016 8/31/2016 8/31/2016 8/31/2017 pprove Co
Services increase funding.
4| DOA-OSBD B2GNow Eiiozz | Software&Maintenance | g0 350 00 | 518,620.00 $150,670.00 6/1/2011 5/31/2012 5/31/2016 5/31/2017 Approval to extend contract and
Support increase funding.

Prepared: September 14, 2016
File: F&P Review List - 2016.09.14.xls




